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Profit and Loss

Total
INCOME
6903-01 Fines & Fees 1,584.90
6904-01 Donations 13,469.92
6905-01 Grants 60,953.35
6910-01 Misc. Revenue 7,285.51
Interest
6906-01 Interest 894.47
Total Interest 894.47
Total Income 84,188.15
GROSS PROFIT 84,188.15
EXPENSES
8360-01 Grants 34,153.45
Advertising & Marketing
8365-01 Library Promotion 660.00
8370-01 Postage 974.40
8375-01 Advertising 463.42
8404-01 Staff Recognition 17.13
8410-01 Printing 3,100.28
Total Advertising & Marketing 5,215.23
Bank Charges & Fees
8396-01 Bank Charges & Fees 21.15
Total Bank Charges & Fees 21.15
Benefits
7600-05 Health Insurance 12,726.14
7650-09 IMRF 8,719.02
7670-01 Taxes-Fica Expense 14,259.10
Total Benefits 35,704.26
Building Expense
8306-07 Building Supplies & Maintenance 670.49
8308-07 Service Contracts 11,463.93
8315-07 Fees & Permits 39.00
8335-07 Building Repairs 14,478.57
Total Building Expense 26,651.99
Computers/Technology
8171-01 Tech Service 6,600.70
8172-01 Computer Equipment 41.24
8175-01 SWAN 11,533.52
8180-01 Software 127.44
8190-01 Website 75.97
Total Computers/Technology 18,378.87

Legal & Professional Services
8400-01 Accounting 3,919.00



Total

8401-04 Audit 8,500.00
8402-01 Legal Fees 5,936.91
8405-01 Appraisal 2,655.00
8406-01 Collection Agency 118.20
8430-01 Payroll Expenses 1,016.15
Total Legal & Professional Services 22,145.26
Library Materials
8090-01 Adult AV 1,627.47
8096-01 Teen A/V 5.00
8103-01 Foreign Lang. Materials 49.99
8104-01 Adult Fiction 14.31
8105-01 Adult Fiction/Non-Fiction 7,978.77
8105-02 Books-Restricted Fund 880.11
8106-01 Children Fiction / Non-Fiction 5,384.82
8107-01 Teen Fiction/Non-Fiction 2,854.07
8108-01 eBooks 489.95
8115-01 Adult Large Print 66.72
8120-01 Newspapers 586.81
8130-01 Internet Databases 10,914.83
8160-01 Adult DVDs - Fiction 263.79
8162-01 Children DVDs-movies 78.72
Total Library Materials 31,195.36
Office Supplies & Software
8202-01 Office Supplies 2,168.77
Total Office Supplies & Software 2,168.77
Programs & Strategic Initiatives
8150-01 Children’s Programs 1,255.07
8153-01 Teen Programs 860.07
8154-01 Makerspaces/library of things 1,792.91
8155-01 Adult Programs 1,787.13
8156-01 Technology Programs 7.96
Total Programs & Strategic Initiatives 5,703.14
Salaries
7504-01 Circulation 29,338.65
7505-01 Adult Services 24,837.31
7506-01 Youth Services 25,429.40
7507-01 Pages 3,174.48
7508-01 Adminstration 95,549.93
7509-01 Facilities 9,248.81
Total Salaries 187,578.58
Travel & Training
7700-01 Educational Training Trustees 814.37
8342-01 Lodging, Meals, Mileage 1,052.56

8355-01 Memberships 679.00



Total

Total Travel & Training 2,545.93
Utilities
8301-07 Internet/Phone 5,595.95
8302-07 Electricity 6,015.23
8303-07 Gas 72417
8304-07 Water/Garbage 1,220.20
Total Utilities 13,555.55
Total Expenses 385,017.54
NET OPERATING INCOME -300,829.39
OTHER EXPENSES
Other Miscellaneous Expense
8395-01 Miscellaneous Expense 9,729.04
Total Other Miscellaneous Expense 9,729.04
Total Other Expenses 9,729.04
NET OTHER INCOME -9,729.04

NET INCOME

$-310,558.43




Balance Sheet

Total
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts

1500-01 First American MM (5015) -136,702.59
1500-04 Cash-Audit Fund 10,620.72
1500-05 Cash-Liability Insurance Fund 46,771.81
1500-06 Cash-Unemployment Ins Fund 5,762.51
1500-07 Cash-Building Fund 41,218.15
1500-08 Cash-Social Security Fund 31,023.44
1500-09 Cash-Pension Fund -23,608.79
1500-10 Cash-Debt Service Fund -5,097.82
1500-11 Equipment Fund 0.00
1500-12 Cash - IMRF Fund 34,931.20
1500-13 Capital Projects 30,000.00
Total 1500-01 First American MM (5015) 34,913.63
1501-01 First American Checking (5001) 8,765.34
1505-07 Chase Bank 7,772.56
1509-07 Cash - IPTIP IL Funds 95,372.18
1512-02 Kadlec Annuity #71797 56,915.03
Total Bank Accounts 203,738.74

Accounts Receivable
2000-01 RE Taxes Receivable-Corp 538,658.63
2000-04 Taxes Receivable-Audit 3,287.38
2000-05 Taxes Receivable-Insurance 1,721.17
2000-06 Taxes Receivable-Liab Insur 204.50
2000-07 Taxes Recievable-Bldg Fund 24,792.40
2000-08 Taxes Receivable-SS Fund 17,824.78
2000-09 Taxes Receivable-Pension Fund 3,674.28
Total Accounts Receivable 590,163.14

Other Current Assets
1500-01 Kadlec Annuity 250,502.21
1500-02 Kadlect Annuity #19563 116,393.94
1500-03 Kadlec Annuity #37743 402,915.09
2200-01 Due to/from Special Accounts 0.00
2200-09 Due to/from Pension Fund 0.00
2400-01 Prepaid Expenses 1,219.20
2400-05 Prepaid Expenses 05 0.00
2400-07 Prepaid Expense 618.53
Total Other Current Assets 771,648.97
Total Current Assets 1,565,550.85
TOTAL ASSETS $1,565,550.85

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY



Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
4100-01 Accounts Payable
4100-02 Accounts Payable UC Fund
4100-05 Accounts Payable Liability Fund
4100-06 Accounts Payable Unemployment Fund
4100-07 Accounts Payable Building Fund
4100-09 Accounts Payable Pension Fund
Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
4002-01 IMRF - Employee Contribution
4003-01 Child Support
4200-01 Accrued Wages
4220-01 Federal Withholding
4230-01 ICMA Retirement
4240-01 State Withholding
4250-01 FICA Withholding
4265-01 Cafeteria Plan
4300-01 Deferred Tax Rev - Corp FD
4300-04 Deferred Tax Rev - Audit Fund
4300-05 Deferred Tax Rev Liability Fund
4300-06 Deferred Tax Rev Unemployment
4300-07 Deferred Tax Rev Building Fund
4300-08 Deferred Tax Rev SS
4300-09 Deferred Tax Rev Pension
4470-07 Due to/from Corp - Building fund
7660-06 Unemployment Insurance
Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

3200-00 Retained Earnings

5600-01 General Fund Balance
5600-02 Debt Service Fund Balance
5600-03 Capital Projects Fund Balance
5600-04 Audit Fund

5600-05 Public Liability Fund Balance
5600-06 Unemployment Insurance Fund Balance
5600-07 Building Fund Balance
5600-08 Social Security Fund Balance
5600-09 Pension Fund Balance
Opening Balance Equity

Net Income

Total

15,423.36
421.97
2,822.43
219.91
13,867.40
0.00
32,755.07

2,719.69
0.00
14,099.66
0.00
3,495.70
0.00

0.00

0.00
538,658.63
3,287.38
1,721.17
204.50
24,792.40
17,824.78
3,674.28
0.00
-5,662.60
604,815.59
637,570.66
637,570.66

-104,505.38
1,441,271.00
0.00
30,000.00
4,281.00
43,302.00
4,404.00
-134,324.00
-3,185.00
-42,705.00
0.00
-310,558.43



Total
Total Equity 927,980.19
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,565,550.85




\\\"// North Riverside Public Library District

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2022

Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1500-01 First American MM (5015) -136,702.59
1500-04 Cash-Audit Fund 10,620.72
1500-05 Cash-Liability Insurance Fund 46,771.81
1500-06 Cash-Unemployment Ins Fund 5,762.51
1500-07 Cash-Building Fund 41,213.15
1500-08 Cash-Social Security Fund 31,023.44
1500-09 Cash-Pension Fund -23,608.79
1500-10 Cash-Debt Service Fund -5,097.82
1500-11 Equipment Fund 0.00
1500-12 Cash - IMRF Fund 34,931.20
1500-13 Capital Projects 30,000.00
Total 1500-01 First American MM (5015) 34,913.63
1501-01 First American Checking (5001) 8,765.34
1505-07 Chase Bank 7,772.56
1509-07 Cash - IPTIP IL Funds 95,372.18
1512-02 Kadlec Annuity #71797 56,915.03
Total Bank Accounts $203,738.74
Accounts Receivable
2000-01 RE Taxes Receivable-Corp 538,658.63
2000-04 Taxes Receivable-Audit 3,287.38
2000-05 Taxes Receivable-Insurance 1,721.17
2000-06 Taxes Receivable-Liab Insur 204.50
2000-07 Taxes Recievable-Bldg Fund 24,792.40
2000-08 Taxes Receivable-SS Fund 17,824.78
2000-09 Taxes Receivable-Pension Fund 3,674.28
Total Accounts Receivable $590,163.14
Other Current Assets
1500-01 Kadlec Annuity 250,502.21
1500-02 Kadlect Annuity #19563 116,393.94
1500-03 Kadlec Annuity #37743 402,915.09
2200-01 Due to/from Special Accounts 0.00
2200-09 Due to/from Pension Fund 0.00
2400-01 Prepaid Expenses 1,219.20
2400-05 Prepaid Expenses 05 0.00
2400-07 Prepaid Expense 618.53
Total Other Current Assets $771,648.97

$1,565,550.85
$1,565,550.85

Accrual Basis Friday, November 18, 2022 09:05 AM GMT-06:00
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TOTAL

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

4100-01 Accounts Payable 15,423.36
4100-02 Accounts Payable UC Fund 421.97
4100-05 Accounts Payable Liability Fund 2,822.43
4100-06 Accounts Payable Unemployment Fund 219.91
4100-07 Accounts Payable Building Fund 13,867.40
4100-09 Accounts Payable Pension Fund 0.00
Total Accounts Payable $32,755.07
Other Current Liabilities
4002-01 IMRF - Employee Contribution 2,719.69
4003-01 Child Support 0.00
4200-01 Accrued Wages 14,099.66
4220-01 Federal Withholding 0.00
4230-01 ICMA Retirement 3,495.70
4240-01 State Withholding 0.00
4250-01 FICA Withholding 0.00
4265-01 Cafeteria Plan 0.00
4300-01 Deferred Tax Rev - Corp FD 538,658.63
4300-04 Deferred Tax Rev - Audit Fund 3,287.38
4300-05 Deferred Tax Rev Liability Fund 1,721.17
4300-06 Deferred Tax Rev Unemployment 204.50
4300-07 Deferred Tax Rev Building Fund 24,792.40
4300-08 Deferred Tax Rev SS 17,824.78
4300-09 Deferred Tax Rev Pension 3,674.28
4470-07 Due to/from Corp - Building fund 0.00
7660-06 Unemployment Insurance -5,662.60
Total Other Current Liabilities $604,815.59
Total Current Liabilities $637,570.66
Total Liabilities $637,570.66
Equity
3200-00 Retained Earnings -104,505.38
5600-01 General Fund Balance 1,441,271.00
5600-02 Debt Service Fund Balance 0.00
5600-03 Capital Projects Fund Balance 30,000.00
5600-04 Audit Fund 4,281.00
5600-05 Public Liability Fund Balance 43,302.00
5600-06 Unemployment Insurance Fund Balance 4,404.00
5600-07 Building Fund Balance -134,324.00
5600-08 Social Security Fund Balance -3,185.00
5600-09 Pension Fund Balance -42,705.00
Opening Balance Equity 0.00
Net Income -310,558.43
Total Equity $927,980.19
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,565,550.85

Accrual Basis Friday, November 18, 2022 09:05 AM GMT-06:00 2/2
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North Riverside Public Library District

Budget vs Actual
10/31/2022
|REVENUE | Actual Budget
6904-01 Donations $ 13,470 [ $ 35,000
Estimated Loss Due to Property
6901-14 Assessment Appeals-Future Years $ - $  (15,000)
6903-01 Fees and fines $ 1,585 | $ 5,000
6905-01 Grants $ 60,953 [ $ 100,000
6906-01 Interest $ 894 $ 1,500
6901-01 Property tax $ - $ 1,118,750
6920-01 Unrealized Income Annuities $ - $ 20,000
6907-01 Credit Card Income $ - |$ 3,000
6910-01 Miscellaneous Revenue $ 7,286 | $ 0
Total $ 84,188 | $ 1,268,250
|OPERATING EXPENSES |
SALARIES
7504-01 Circulation $ 29,339 | $ 91,500
7505-01 Adult Services $ 24,837 | $ 72,000
7506-01 Youth Services $ 25429 | $ 87,700
7507-01 Pages $ 3,174 | $ 10,200
7508-01 Administration $ 95,550 | $§ 279,000
7509-01 Facilities $ 9,249 | $ 30,000
Total $ 187,579 | $ 570,400
BENEFITS
7600-05 health insurance $ 12,726 | $ 31,400
7650-09 IMRF $ 8,719 | $ 47,680
7670-08 social security/mcare $ 14,259 | $ 37,958
Total $ 35,704 | $ 117,038
TRAINING
7700-01 educational training trustees $ 814 | $ 500
7800-01 educational training staff $ -1 $ 4,500
Total $ 814 | $ 5,000

33%
% of Budget

38%

0%
32%
61%
60%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

32%
34%
29%
31%
34%

0%
33%

41%
18%
38%
31%

163%
0%
16%



|OPERAT|NG EXPENSES | Actual Budget
MATERIALS
8090-01 Adult AV $ 1,627 [ $ 9,000
8091-01 Children's A/V $ -1 $ 3,400
8096-01 Teen AV $ 5% 3,100
8103-01 Foreign Language Materials $ 50| $ 2,000
8105-01 Adult fiction/nonfiction $ 79931 $ 25,000
8105-02 Books-Restricted Fund $ 880 | $ 0
8106-01 Children's fiction/nonfiction $ 5385 1| % 16,000
8115-01 Adult Large Print $ 67 | $ 0
8107-01 Teen fiction/nonfiction $ 2854 | $ 9,000
8108-01 eBooks $ 490 | $ 5,500
8120-01 newspapers $ 587 | $ 3,500
8130-01 internet databases $ 10915 | $ 16,000
8140-01 Periodicals $ -1$ 1,500
8154-01 Makerspaces/library of things $ 1,793 | $ 5,000
8160-01 Adult DVD's-Fiction $ 343 | $ 0
Total $ 32,988 | $ 99,000
PROGRAMS
8150-01 Children's Programs $ 1,255 | $ 6,100
8153-01 Teen Programs $ 860 | $ 2,900
8155-01 Adult programs $ 1,787 [ $ 6,000
8156-01 Technology programs $ 8($% 1,000
Total $ 3,910 | $ 16,000
STRATEGIC INITIATIVES
8158-01 Strategic Initiatives $ -1$ 2,000
Total $ -9 2,000

33%
% of Budget

18%

0%

0%

2%

32%
8801100%
34%
667200%
32%

9%

17%

68%

0%

36%
3425100%
33%

21%
30%
30%

1%
24%

0%
0%



|OPERAT|NG EXPENSES Budget
COMPUTERS
8171-01 Technology Service $ 6,601 | $ 25,000
8172-01 Computer Equipment $ 411 9% 5,000
8175-01 SWAN $ 11,534 | $ 23,500
8180-01 software $ 127 | $ 1,500
8190-01 website $ 76 | $ 7,500
8195-01 email $ -1% 500
Total $ 18,379 | $ 63,000
OFFICE SUPPLIES
8202-01 Office Supplies $ 2,169 | $ 13,500
Total $ 2,169 | $ 13,500
UTILITIES- OPERATING EXPENSE
8301-07 Internet/phone $ 5,596 | $ 9,000
8302-07 electricity $ 6,015 | $ 23,000
8303-07 gas $ 724 | $ 5,500
8304-07 water/garbage $ 1220 [ $ 2,300
Total $ 13,556 | $ 39,800
BUILDING EXPENSE
8306-07 building supplies and maintenance $ 670 | $ 11,000
8308-07 service contracts $ 11,464 | $ 23,000
8315-07 fees and permits $ 39($ 1,950
8330-01 casual labor $ -1 $ 900
8335-07 building repairs $ 14,479 | $ 34,000
Total $ 26,652 | $ 70,850
TRAVEL
8342-01 lodging/meals/mileage $ 1,053 [ $ 1,000
Total $ 1,053 | $ 1,000

33%
% of Budget

26%
1%
49%
8%
1%
0%
29%

16%
16%

62%
26%
13%
53%
34%

6%
50%
2%
0%
43%
38%

105%
105%



|OPERAT|NG EXPENSES | Actual Budget
OTHER EXPENSES
8355-01 memberships $ 679 | $ 2,200
8360-01 Grants $ 34,153 [ $ 100,000
8361-01 Donations $ -1$ 35,000
8365-01 library promotion $ 660 | $ 5,000
8370-01 postage $ 974 | $ 3,000
8375-01 Advertising $ 463 | $ 4,500
8385-01 memorials and tributes $ -1$ 500
8395-01 Miscellaneous Expense $ 9,729 | $ -
8396-01 bank charges and fees $ 211 % 150
8399-01 ILL Loss/Damage $ -1$ 250
Total $ 46,680 [ $ 150,600
OUTSIDE SERVICES
8400-01 accounting $ 3919 $ 17,000
8401-01 audit $ 8,500 | $ 9,000
8402-01 legal fees $ 5937 | $ 6,000
8404-01 Staff Recognition $ 17 $ 2,500
8405-01 appraisal $ 2655 | % 1,500
8406-01 collection agency $ 118 | $ 200
8410-01 printing $ 3,100 | $ 11,000
8430-01 payroll expenses $ 1,016 | $ 5,500
8435-01 background checks $ -1% 200
Total $ 25,263 | $ 52,900
INSURANCE
8460-05 liability insurance package $ -1% 20,600
Total $ -1 20,600
[TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES [$ 394,747 [ $ 1,221,688 |
[TOTAL OPERATING NET INCOME [$ (310,558)| § 46,562 |
DEBT SERVICE
8701-02 Debt Certificate Principle $ -1$ 28,000
8601-02 Debt Certificate Interest $ -1$ 16,500
Total $ - $ 44,500
|[TOTAL NET INCOME [$ (310,558) $ 2,062 |

33%
% of Budget

31%
34%
0%
13%
32%
10%
0%
0%
14%
0%
31%

23%
94%
99%
1%
177%
59%
28%
18%
0%
48%

0%

0%

32%

-667%

0%
0%
0%

-15061%
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North Riverside Public Library District

Check Detail

October 2022

Date Num Name Memo/Description Amount
10/03/2022 15056 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ADULT FICTION NON FICTION & TEEN FICTION / NON FICTION 1220.04
10/03/2022 15057 LEAF INV 13764259 - 3 COPIERS 13521083 695.6
10/03/2022 15058 Roscoe Acct#1889-07544 INV 1767060 - MATS 161.98
10/11/2022 15059 Black Stone INV 2066577 67.99
10/11/2022 15060 Unique Management Services, Inc INV 6105120 29.55
10/11/2022 15062 AT&T 1 10/16/22 - 11/15/22 - INV 1L839338 63.1
10/11/2022 15063 Secure Document Solutions INV. 20539 - APRIL INVOICES 67.96
10/11/2022 15064 LIMRICC Four members - OCTOBER 2772.43
10/11/2022 15065 Shaw Media Acct#10073239 B & A ORDINANCE - INV 2011369 317.42
10/11/2022 15066 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES PAST DUE INVOICES MAY 469.89
10/11/2022 15067 Unique Management Services, Inc INV 6105120 29.55
10/11/2022 15068 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES PAST DUE INVOICES JULY 521.56
10/11/2022 15069 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INVOICES SEPTEMBER 189.34
10/11/2022 15070 Compensaton Groﬁp Account THIRD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30 236.04
10/11/2022 15071 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INVOICES OCTOBER 635.18
10/18/2022 15072 AEP ENERGY 8/25/22 - 09/26/22 AEP ENERGY # 3014417557 Ultility # 3563062012 1375.76
10/18/2022 15073 Brodart Co. BLUE RAY DISK - INV 610314 48.95
10/18/2022 15074 COMCAST . ACCT# 904053498 INV 156788623 1191.8
10/18/2022 15075 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INVOICES OCTOBER 1206.97
10/18/2022 15076 Johnson Controls Security Solutions ~ 11/01/22 01/31/23 - Customer # 01300113034337 INV 37987955 110.94
10/18/2022 15077 Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Inv 71000 - Profesional services Month of September 2022 933
10/18/2022 15078 Midwest Tape 502756510 - Hoopla 202.92
10/18/2022 15079 Nitech Fire & Security Industies, Inc INV 367986 - CHECKED ALL DEVICES nac4 3204
10/18/2022 15080 Outsource Solutions Group Inv 71306 117
10/18/2022 15081 Paychex - Human Resource Services INV 12813059 57
10/18/2022 15082 SWAN 9786 - Charges for October - December 2022 5674.25
10/18/2022 15083 Technology Management Rev Fund Billing # 72222065 Inv. T2303061 133



10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/18/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/24/2022

10/31/2022

15084 Village of N. Riverside

15085 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

15086 Outsource Solutions Group

15087 CENGAGE Learning

15088 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

15089 Marla M. Curran

15090 OLIVIA BORTH

15091 Trimline Landscaping

15092 FIRST AMERICAN BANK .

15093 GW & ASSOCIATES PC

15094 Outsource Solutions Group

15095 Black Stone

IMRF IMRF

ACCOUNT # 0148240015-00

Children Fiction / non fiction

Inv 71583 - AGREEMENT MONTHLY NETWORK

79452362 - ADULT LARGE PRINT

72093473, 72086814, 72093469

DOWN PAYMENT INV 121 - WINTER NEWSLETTER 20% DOWN PAYMENT

TAROT CARDS

AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER SERVICES

OCTOBER STATEMENT - INTERNET DATABASES, TECHNOLOGY
PROGRAMS, SOFTWARE

INV 2210382 - CONTRACTE AUDITING SERVICES RENDERED FOR FISCAL
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30 2022

Inv 71684 - AGREEMENT MICROSOFT 365 MONTHLY

2069284

IMRF - Oct 2022

Total

649.96

1315.56

1417.65

162.72

73.25

100

100

370

144.8

8500

117

36

4178.16

36004.72
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